
L'ingenierie - 

I South Nation Conservation 

I 
15 Union Street 
Berwick, Ontario KOC 1 GO 

I Attention: Jennifer Lynn Boyer, M.SC., B.E.S. 
Watershed Planner 

Dear Ms. Boyer: 

engineering limited 

CONSULTING ENGINEERS INGENIEURS CONSEILS 

GAETAN H. LASCELLES FLG. 
MANON C. RODRIGUE ! E k G  

Re: Application for Land Subdivison, Robert Lafrance 

I Part of Lot 13, Concession 4 
Township of East Hawkesbury, 
Hydrogeological Study (Policy 2.5.8.4 Minimum Lot Size Requirements), 

I The following is a consolidated report appending all the information provided to date including the 
recommendations regarding the septic system, well construction and protection of the water supply 

I aquifer as per your letter dated March 8,2005. 

The following report of the hydrogeological study wasprepared to satisfy the requirements the South 
Nation Conservation on their recommendation letter dated October 25,2004. Revisions from our 
letters dated February 10 and March 4 and 7,2005 are incorporated in the following report. 

Hydroqeolo~ical Study: 

I The hydrogeological study was prepared to satisfy the requirements of policy 2.5.8.4 Minimum Lot 
Size Requirements of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell Official Plan for the above 

I referenced consent applications. The hydrogeological study was prepared in order to demonstrate 
sustainable ground water quantity and acceptable quality and to demonstrate soil conditions and their 
ability to accommodate the effluent load from a septic field along with its replacement area. 

1. General 

i)Site Descrintion: 

We have visited the site on November 17,2004 in order lo prepare a site assessment to demonstrate 

I that the nature of the soil and the dimensions of the retained and detached lots can accommodate the 
proposed land use. 
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The site is located on part of lot 13, Concession 4 in the township of East Nawkesbury, being part 
3 of plan 46R-5423. The house at the site is located at civic number 4700 County Road no. 14 and 1 the total site frontage is 361.79 m and the depth is 76.215 m r total area of 2.75 ha. The site is 
relatively flat. The proposed lots 1 to 4 have areas of 4594 m2 while lot 5 has an area of 4595 m2 
and the retained lot 6 has an area of 4538 m2. Drainage is overland towards a ditch along County 
Road14. 

I There is a house with detached garage located on lot 6, civic number 4700. The water supply for 
the house is from a drilled well 20 m deep. Surrounding land use are residential and agricultural. 

I 
The site is located across from a strip development. The site is on the west side of the village of St- 
Eugene. 

I ii) Site Geolom: 

I The type of bedrock at the site is Middle Upper Ordovician Lindsay formation which is a limestone 
and calcareous shale described by Williams as interbedded light to dark grey to brownish grey 
sublithographic to coarsely crystalline fossiliferous limestone with shaly partings and interbeds, up 
to 5 cm thick, of dark grey calcareous shale. The thickness is reported as 19 metres near the Ottawa 
river and thickening to the southeast. According to the MOE water well logs, the limestone bedrock 
is found at depths of 20 to 40 feet below ground level. According to the test pits dug on site and to 

I the soil map of Prescott County the soil at the site is a sandy loam over clay described as St-Thomas 
fine sandy loam described as reddish brown, loose sandy soils with sorted non-calcareous fine sand 
parent material. The Ontario Geological Survey map 55 14 from the Southern Ontario Engineering 
Geology Terrain Study by Ringrose, Roed and Sauriol describes the terrain as clayey silt material 1 glaciomarine landforms with till ground moraine subordinate landforms and mainly low local relief 
washed terrace with dry surface conditions. The soil at the site has a percolation T-time of 4 to 10 
minutes per centimetres. Soil tests were performed on soil from test pit #I at depths of 3' and test 
pit il2 at depth 4'. 

I From the MOE Water well logs, the overburden at the site consists of a brown sand for 3 to 6 feet 
with grey clay hardpan to depths of 20 feet. No variations in the overburden was noticed at the site. 

I The terrain at the site is relatively flat with a high point of 58.54 on lot 4 and sloping toward lot 6 
with low elevation of 55.5 m in north corner and sloping toward the south west corner with low 

I elevation of 55.8 m. The site is delineated to the east by the county road, to the north by the a creek, 
to the west and south by agricultural land. Across the county road is a strip of residential lots with 
single family houses with septic system and private wells. 

1 iii) Surrounding Land Use 

I The surrounding land use within 500 metres is residential, agricultural with and commercial (one 
restaurant and one garage located along County Road 10). No sand pit, golf course or landfills are 
located within 500 metres of the proposed development. 
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The neighbouring septic systems are located downgradient from the site and no impact is expected 
form the septic systems. 

iv) Soil Testing: 

Five test holes were dug by backhoe on November 3,2004 and we inspected them on the same day. 

Test hole # l  : Located on proposed Lot 1 

Depth: 8'-0" 
Ground water: No water observed 
Stratigraphy: 0 - 8" topsoil 

8" - 3' silty sand 
3' - 7' clay and brown silty sand 
7' - 8' grey clay 

No bedrock 
Samples taken: sand at 2' and clay at 7' 

Test hole #2: Located on proposed Lot 2 north of Lot 1 

Depth: 8'-0" 
Ground water: No water observed 
Stratigraphy: 0 - 8" topsoil 

8" - 3' silty sand 
3' - 7' clay and brown silty sand 
7' - 8' grey clay 

No bedrock 
No samples taken 

Test hole #3: Located on proposed Lot 3 north of Lot 2 

Depth: 8'-0" 
Ground water: No water observed 
Stratigraphy: 0 - 8" topsoil 

8" - 3' silty sand 
3' - 7' clay and brown silty sand 
7' - 8' grey clay 

No bedrock 
No samples taken 

- 
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Test hole #4: Located on proposed Lot 4 north of Lot 3 

Depth: 8'-0" , 
Ground water: No water observed 
Stratigraphy: 0 - 8" topsoil 

8" - 3' silty sand 
3' - 7' clay and brown silty sand 
7' - 8' grey clay 

No bedrock 
No samples taken 

Test hole #5:  Located on proposed Lot 5 north of Lot 4 

Depth: 8'-0" 
Ground water: No water observed 
Stratigraphy: 0 - 8" topsoil 

8" - 3' silty sand 
3' - 7' clay and brown silty sand 
7' - 8' grey clay 

No bedrock 
No samples taken 

Jar tests were performed in-house and the resulting estimated T-time rate for the soil at the site is 4 
to 10 minutes per centimetres. 

,2. Septic Svstem 

The proposed tile beds shall be sized according to L= QT/200, i.e. L= 1600 litres x 10 minlcm / 200 
= 80 metres of tile over 900 mm of sand or original soil in order to accommodate a three-bedroom 
house. We have also shown on the site plan the sewage system envelope necessary to accommodate 
a septic system including the mantle and a replacement area for the septic system. Using the formula 
A=Q/6, this area is 270 m2 . This area meets the minimum distances as described in Part 8 of the 
Ontario Building Code. A separation distance of 15 metres from drilled wells and 30 metres from 
dug wells is necessary. 

i) Impacts on Creek 

There are no impacts expected on the neighbouring creek as proper dilution is provided on site with 
the lot areas and location of the septic beds with respect to the creek. 

ii) Flow directions for the septic effluent 

The flow directions from the septic system effluent will be down into the soil to the clay layer and 
northeast towards the creek. 
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iii) Soil Analvsis 

Soil tests were performed on the soil samples which were collected at the site at the time of soil 
investigations. The soil is a fine sandy loam well distributed with a T time of 10 minutes per 
centimetre and is adequate for conventional septic systems. 

iv) Receiving Aauifer Investi~ations 

Receiving aquifer investigations due to the agricultural activities were not obtained because the test 
holes could not obtain groundwater due to the depth of the groundwater at the site. Neighbouring 
fields are separated from the site by a ditch to the west and to the north. There is also a ditch south 
of the trail which was the railroad tracks shown south of the site. The water sampled at the culvert 
under the trail was a shallow standing pool of water which overflows to the south. 

v)Sewa~e Disnosal Svstem Effluent: 

The soil at the site is suitable for sewage disposal system with a T time of 4 to 10 minutes per 
centimetres and an equivalent hydraulic conductivity of 4 to 1 X 1 0-2 crdsec. The effluent migration 
will be directed in a downgradient towards the ditches along the property and towards the creek north 
of the site. 

3. Nitrate Dilution and Isolation: 

I The nitrate levels in the drilled well were below the detection limit of 0.10 mgL. This is below the 
allowable 10 mg/L drinking water standard. The effluent migration is towards the creek north of the 
site via the overburden groundwater. No water was encountered in the test pits or the ditch 

I surrounding the site. I t is anticipated that denitrification will be provided by the available 7 feet of 
soil above the overburden groundwater level and from the sediment layer at the creek. A water 

I 
sample was collected from the creek upstream of the box culvert. The nitrate level was 2.33 mg/L 
and the ammonia was 0.39 mg/L and the total phosphorous was 0.15 mg/L. 

Nitrate dilution have been calculated as follows with the available water surplus value of 372.2 
mmlyear for sandy soils. Average water surplus was taken from The Canadian Climate Center 
Atmospheric Environment Service water budget means for the period 1983 to 2002 at Ottawa 
International airport. 

The diluted concentration of nitrate at the site can be calculated by simple dilution as follows: 

I C diluted = Mass nitrates I Volume for dilution where 
Mass nitrates = number houses x C effluent x V effluent 

I = 6 houses x 40 mg/L x 1000 Lldaykouse 
= 240000 mg as NO, 

I and V total = V infiltration + V effluent 

L'ingknierie LASCELLES engineering limited L04-120, page 5 870 James Street, Hawkesbury, Ontario K6A 2W0  

I 



Since V Infiltration = A x Infiltration 
And A=27509m2,  

Infiltration for a flat site with t Thomas sand group A soil- 
of which: &- a ~ v a k  - 324 m2i&)8rvious per lot(house and driveway) = 324 x 6 = 1944 m2 at 0 infiltration 

- remainder of lot is urban lawns = 27509 - 1944 = 25565 m2 with 
water surplus of 372.2 mm/year x infiltration factor of 0.7 (flat to rolling land 0.25 
+ open sandy loam 0.4 + urban lawns 0.05) = 0.7 results in infiltration of 0.26054 

mlyear 

Therefore V Infiltration = 1944 x 0 + 25565 x 0.2605 = 6659.68 m3Jyr 
= 18.25 m3/day 

V total = 18.25 + 6 = 24-25 m3/day 

Then the Nitrate concentration is calculated as 
C d  =Mn/Vt 
= 240000 mg as NO3 / (24.25 m3/day x 1000 ~ / r n ~ )  
= 9.896 mg/L < 10.0 mg/L 

The site is adequate for the dilution ,with infiltration water only, to accept the effluent from 6 houses. 
Effluent migration is expected to be directly into the soil through more than 0.9 m of unsaturated soil 
prior to reaching the overburden groundwater and being directed in a northeasterly fashion towards 
the creek. In order to meet the nitrate criteria by dilution alone the minimum lot size would be 4525 
m2. The minimum lot size proposed is 4539 m2 which is adequate for the nitrate dilution. 

Water quality and quantity issues at the site were determined from the well at the site as required in 
the Standard requirements for the preparation of an hydrogeological study to satisfy policy 2.5.8.4. 
Minimum Lot Size Requirements. 

i) Water Supnly Aauifer 

The wells in the vicinity of the site are shown on the attached REIS website location map obtain their 
water from the bedrock aquifer at elevations 19 to 25 mas1 or 36 to 49 masl. Static water levels for 
the bedrock aquifer varies from 50 to53 masl. The proposed water supply aquifer for the subdivision 
is at depths of more than 20 metres below ground level at elevations of 36 masl. According to the 
water well records obtained from the web sites REIS and EOWRMS, from the MOE, and from the 
owners, the neighbouring wells are drilled in the bedrock to depths varying from 9 to 18 masl. 

The receiving water for the subdivision is the overburden groundwater which flows to the creek 
north of the subdivision. The test holes at the site encountered a layer of grey clay at the bottom of 
the test pits at elevation 54.5 m. The creek elevation north of the site is at 51 -5m. Based on the 
ground elevations of the test holes and the location of the clay layer, the overburden groundwater 
flow is towards the creek. During the soil testing, no overburden groundwater table was observed 
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at depth lower than 2.4 m from the ground level. The high groundwater table is estimated at 
elevation 55.8 m. 

From the enclosed cross-section of the wells at the site and in the vicinity we can infer that there are 
no impacts expected on the water aquifer due to land use. The water supply aquifer is not 
interconnected with the overburden as shown on the profile cross-section drawing. The static head 
for the overburden is lower than the static head for the proposed supply aquifer. This implies an 
upward flow from the supply aquifer to the overburden receiving aquifer. Gradients are such that 
the flow of water of the receiving aquifer is towards the creek. 

The groundwater flow direction, according to the water well data is towards the Ottawa river 
drainage basin. The water supply aquifer at the site is the bedrock aquifer consisting of the Lindsay 
formation. Based on the static elevations, the bedrock aquifer flow directions are in an easterly 
fashion. 

A cross-section of the on-site geology and hydrogeological information is enclosed. This was based 
on the well owned by Mr. Lafrance and on the test pits performed at the site. The well logs and test 
pit data are enclosed with proper elevations for each layer and bedrock.. 

The water supply aquifer and the overburden have different static levels as shown from the well 
information obtained from table 1. The overburden groundwater flow is inferred from the wells 
which do not reach the bedrock and from the water level of the creek. We have shown this 
information on the cross-sections A-A and C-C. Test pits dug at the site do not reach the 
groundwater but estimates of the high groundwater were made while designing the septic system and 
were estimated at 1.5 m below ground level. 

Flow directions for the receiving aquifer and the water supply aquifer were based on the information 
gathered from the test pits and the well logs and from the topographical information supplied. Static 
water levels are enclosed in Table I .  

ii) Water auality and auantitv issues and nei~hbouring well owners interviews: 

The land immediately to the west and immediately to the south is agricultural use. The site is 
bounded to the north by a creek and to the east by County Road 14. A strip development is located 
on the eastern side of the county road with a total of 11 residences immediately across from the 
proposed development. -Data for the static water table elevation and flow directions are enclosed on 
the base map. Data was obtained from the water well records. All on-site and off-site wells 
included in sampling are referenced and GPS coordinates are provided along with their locations as 
shown on th attached plans. 

Five neighbouring well owners were questioned about their wells. The questionnaires are enclosed 
and the location of their lots is shown on the site location plan. Their wells were drilled to depth 
varied from 37 to 135 feet. No problems with water quantity or quality was reported except for a 
sulphur odour at 4775 County Road 14 with a well depth of 75 feet. 
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I The neighbouring wells owners were advised of the biological presence and their wells were also 
sampled. Results of the analysis showed no bacteriological presence in the drilled wells. 

I 
iii)Well water quali* 

I One drilled well is located at the site, specifically at #4700 County Road 14. The well was drilled 
by D&R Water Well Drilling from St-Albert, Well Contractor's licence No. 6006. The well which 
has well tag number A014095 was constructed in June of 2004 to a depth of 20 m and the water was I found at a depth of 15-15 m. A pump test was performed and the recommended pump rate was 

I 
45.50 litres per minute at a depth of 16.66 m. The steel casing and cement grout extends to the 
bedrock formation at 9.39 m. Water samples were collected on October 24,2004 and submitted to 
Accutest Laboratories for subdivision supply requirements analysis. The results are enclosed. The 

I 
drilled well was identified as L04- 120 W2 4700 Cty Rd 14 on the testing report of analysis. 

Two neighbouring wells were also tested . They are the drilled wells located at 4660 County Road 

I 14 identified as W1 and the drilled well from 4837 County Road 14 identified as W3. A 
questionnaire and the water well record #259477 is enclosed for the drilled well located at 4660 
County Road 14, immediately north of the creek. The well was drilled for Carl Berlinguette on the 

I 6 of August 2003 by Maurice Cayer, of Casselman, Well Contractor's licence No. 15 17, to a depth 
of 40 feet extending into the limestone from 20 to 40 feet with cement grout to a depth of 20 feet. 
The soil is described as hardpan to a depth of 20 feet. The pump test recommended a pump rate of 

I I0 gpm and a pump setting of 30 feet. The owner of 4660 County Road 14 reported no problem with 
his well. 

I A questionnaire is enclosed for the drilled well located at 4897 County Road 14, located east of the 
site. The well was drilled in 1973 for Yvon Berlinguette by Marc Belanger, of Chute-a-Blondeau 
to a depth of 43 feet extending into the limestone formation. The pump is a submersible % Hp. The 

I owner has been at this address for 3 1 years and reports no problems with the well. 

I 
The analytical results for the drilled well located at the site at # 4700 County road 14 were found to 
be within the objectives. The heterotrophic plate count was more than 500lml which may be due to 
the samples being received at the laboratory on the Tuesday while samples were collected on Sunday 

I 
evening. 

The analytical results for the drilled well located at # 4660 County road 14 were found to be within 

I the objectives except fort he sodium which is 177mg and is above the 20 mgL threshold where the 
medical officer of health has to be notified and the hardness is 524 mg/L which is slightly above the 
aesthetic objective of 500 mg/L. The faecal streptococcus count is 207 per 100 mL . 

I The analytical results for the drilled well located at the site at # 4837 County road 14 were found to 
be within the objectives except for the following parameters: the manganese is 0.06 mg/L while the 

I aesthetic objective is O.OSmg/L and the treatability level is 1.0 mg/L, the iron is 1.1 1 mg/L while the 
aesthetic objective is 0.3 mg/L and the treatability level is 5 mglL, the sodium is 28 mgL which is 
below the aesthetic objective of 200 mgL but higher than the 20 mgIL level at which the medical 

I officer of health must be advised, the hardness is 503 m& as CaCO, which is near the operational 
- 
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guideline of 500 mg/L, the turbidity is at 2.0 NTU which is higher than the aesthetic objective of 1.0 
NTU but lower than the treatability level of 5 NTU, the hardness is also elevated at 741 mg/L while 

I the aesthetic objective is 500 mg/L. The majority of these parameters can be treated with a water 
softener, but drinking water should be supplied through a separate tap which deoes not receive 
additional sodium. The heterotrophic plate count was more than 500/ml which may be due to the 

I samples being received at the laboratory on the Tuesday while samples were collected on Sunday 
evening. 

I The bacterial contamination measured at the on site well may be due to the time delay between 
sampling and delivery to the laboratory. The owner disinfected his well with household bleach as 

I 
per ministry procedures and the well was sampled and submitted to Accutest Laboratories for 
biological presence. Results were acceptable except for 1 total coliforms. Laboratory results are 
attached. The owner sampled his well and forwarded the bottle to the Eastern Ontario Health Unit 
for analysis. Results obtained were 0 total coliforms and 0 e-coli. A copy of the results is attached. 

I 5. Well construction 

i) Steel Casing 

The proposed water supply aquifer for development should be at a depth of 20 metres, The water 
well construction must be at depth exceeding 20 m, the same as the drilled well aquifer for Lot 6, 

I ten metres deep into the limestone bedrock formation, with a drilled well sealed for a minimum 
depth of 9m and drilled to meet the ministry of the environment's guidelines. Bedrock aquifer wells 
shall be constructed with proper construction techniques asper regulation 903 with capped casing 

I extending 0.3 m above ground level, in this case the casing should extend to the bedrock formation, 
9.4 m below ground level. The well shall be constructed in a manner as to prevent the accumulation 
of any runoff to the area surrounding the well. Drilled well shall be located at a minimum distance 

I of 15 m from septic system installation and preferably upgradient from the septic system 
installations. New wells will be disinfected prior to use. We have shown possible development with 

I 
proposed well location on the lots. 

ii)Well Construction and Pumning Rate: 

The pumping test performed by the driller at a pumping rate of 54 litres per minute resulted in a 

I drawdown of 1.2 m which recovered after 10 minutes. The proposed pumping rate for the existing 
drilled well is 45.50 litres per minute. The pumping rates fiom water well records provided by the 
Ministry of the Environment varied from 2 to 20 gpm. Water is described as salty and mineral at 

I depth of 148 to 200 feet and mineral at depth of 38 feet. Water is fresh for the remainder of the 
wells. A pumping rate of 45 litres per minute was recommended for Lot 6 which is more than 
adequate for a four-bedroom house which would require a rate of 18.75 l/min (4.2 gpm). The 

I pumping rate of 54 l/minute for one hour pumped a total of 3240 litres and recovery was within 4% 
of the starting level in less than 15 minutes. Ample water supply for the additional 5 lots is shown 
in the pumping tests performed by the well drillers and the pump rate listed in the MOE waterwell 

I records. 
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6. lmnact from A~ricultural Activities 

No impact from the neighbouring activities were observed in the well at the site or at the two test 
wells. No water was found in the test holes. There is also a ditch at the rear of the property which 
redirects the agricultural runoff towards the creek. Impacts from the agricultural activities on the 
water supply has been documented in the nitrate tests performed on the water wells at the site and 
showed no impacts with nitrate levels of less than detectable limits. The base elevations of the creek 
are provided to show that it is actually intercepting the agricultural runoff. The elevation of the ditch 
west of the site is 55.0 m off site and drains towards the creek which was measured at elevation 5 1 
at the county road crossing and 52.0 west of the culvert. The field located west of site are tile 
drained and infiltration of the agricultural field is carried to the creek. See the cross-section for 
inferred groundwater elevations and flows. 

7. Conclusions: 

From the hydrogeological study we provide the following conclusions and recommendations: 

1. Sufficient water quantity is available on-site based on the test well information. 

2.On-site water quality was found to be acceptable as per the Safe Drinking Water Guidelines with 
elevated parameters of organic nitrogen, iron, sodium, manganese, TDS and turbidity. No impacts 
to water supply aquifer from previous development were observed in the neighbouring wells water 
quality analysis. 

3. The nature of the soil and the dimensions of the detached and retained lots can accommodate the 
proposed land use. 

4. Development shall be made on the use of drilled well constructed to depth exceeding 20 m sealed 
for a minimum depth of 9m below ground level set well into bedrock and entire annular space filled 
with a suitable grout. The well shall be constructed in accordance with the Ministry of the 
Environment's amended Well Regulations 903. New wells will be disinfected prior to use. 

5.Conventional sewage systems shall be constructed based on specific investigations to evaluate the 
suitability of local conditions on each lot. All sewage systems shall be constructed according to the 
Ontario Building Code with proper separation of 15 m from drilled wells. Minimum proposed lot 
size for proper nitrate dilution is 4539 m2 . 
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6. No impacts are expected on the water aquifer due to land use because the water supply aquifer is 
not interconnected with the overburden and has upward hydraulic gradient. Impacts from 
agricultural activities are also not expected as fields are tile drained and infiltration of the agricultural 
fields is carried to the creek. 

We trust the enclosed is to your satisfaction and we remain, 

Yours truly, 

L'ingenierie 

cc: Sandra Mancini, Hydrogeologist, South Nation Conservation 
Robert Lafrancc, owner 
Andre Barette, Schultz Barrette Surveying 
Louis Prevost, United Counties of Prescott & Russell 



Site T,ocation Plan 
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I = = = = = = = =  
LABORATORIES LTD REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

-- 

Client: Lascelles Engineering Ltd. Report Number: 2501160 
870 James St Date: 2005-01 -26 
Hawkesbury, ON Date Submitted: 2005-01 -24 
K6A 2W8 

Attention: Ms. Manon C. Rodrigue Project: L04-120 

INVOICE Skotldak~s Goat Farm 

LAB ID: 
Sample Date: 

Sample ID: 

RECEIVEL, FE3 0 1 : u ~ 5  
APPROVAL 1 

Kr~sta Quantr~ll 
Mlcroblology Analyst 

8-146 Colonnade Road, Ottawa, ON K2E 7Y1 608 Noms Court, K~ngston, ON, K7P 2R9 1of1 Results relate only to the parameters tested on the samples subrn~tted for analysls 

365524 
2005-01 -23 

W4660 

0 
0 
11 
0 
0 

MAC = Maxlmum 

PARAMETER 
Total Coltforms 
Escherlchla Colt 
Heterotrophlc Plate Count 
Faecal Coltforms 
Faecal Streptococcus 

MDL = Method Detection Llrnlt INC = Incomplete A0 = Aesthetic Objective 

365525 
2005-01-23 

W4700 

1 
0 
34 
0 
0 

Allowable 
Comment 

UNITS 
ct/100mL 
cV100mL 

ct l l  mL 
cU100mL 
cVl OOmL 

OG = Operat~onal 

MDL 

Guldel~ne 

365526 
2005-01 -23 

W4837 

0 
0 

46 
0 
0 

Concentratlon IMAC = lntenm Maxlmum 

P.O. Number: 
Matrix: 

Allowable 

Water 
GUIDELINE 

MOE REG 170103 

TYPE 
MAC 
MAC 
MAC 
MAC 

Concentratlon 

LIMIT 
0 
0 

500 
0 

UNITS 
ct l l  OOmL 
cff 1 OOmL 
ct/lmL 

cfflOOmL 
ct/100mL 



Client: Lascelles Engineering Ltd. 
870 James St. 
Hawkesbury, ON 
K6A 2W8 

Attention: Ms. Manon C. Rodrigue 

Report Number: 2421271 
Date: 2004-1 1-15 
Date Submitted: 2004-1 1-04 

Project: LO4-120 

P.O. Number: 

8-146 Colonnade Road. Ottawa, ON, K2E 7Y1 608 Norris Court. Kingston. ON, K7P 2R9 

APPROVAL: 

Results relate only to the parameters tested on the 

LAB ID: 
Sample Date: 

Sample ID: 

352642 
2004-1 1-03 
SW1- D~tch 

South 

0 05 
1 33 
2 17 
0 60 
501 

MAC = Maxlmum 

PARAMETER 
N-NH3 (Ammon~a) 
N-NO3 (N~trate) 
Total Kjeldahl Nttrogen 
Total Phosphorus 
Sod~um 

MDL = Method Detect~on Llmlt INC = Incomplete A0  = Aesthetic Objecthle 

352643 
2004-1 1-03 
SW2- Creek 

North 

0 39 
2 33 
1 35 
0 15 
33 

Allowable 
Comment 

UNITS 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mglL 
mg1L 
mgIL 

OG = Operational 

MDL 
0 02 
0 10 
0 05 
0 0 1  

2 

Gu~deltne Concentratlon IMAC = lntertm Max~mum 

I 

Matrix: 

Allowable 

Surfacewater 
GUIDELINE 

TYPE 

Concentratlon 

LIMIT UNITS 

\ 
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P.O. Number: 

Comment: 

8-146 Colonnade Road. Ottawa, ON, K2E 7Y1 608 Norris Court, Kingston, ON, K7P 2R9 1of1 

APPROVAL: 

Peter Haulena 

Analytcal Services Manager 
Results relate only to the parameters tested on the samples submitted for analysis. 



Client: Lascelles Engineering Ltd. 
870 James St. 
Hawkesbury. ON 
K6A 2W8 

Attention: Ms. Manon C. Rodrigue 

Report Number: 2420523 
Date: 2004-1 1-08 
Date Submitted: 2004-1 0-26 

Project: L04-120 

APPROVAL: 

8-146 Colonnade Road, Ottawa, ON, K2E 7Y1 608 Norris Court, Kingston, ON, K7P 2R9 1 of 1 
- 

Results ielate only to the parameters tested on the samples submitted for analysis. 

P.O. Number: 

LAB ID: 
Sample Date: 

Sample ID: 

--- 

= Interim Maximum 
Comment: 

350461 
2004-10-24 

W14660 Cty 
Rd 14 

276 
66 
3 

806 
2.5 
0.17 

<0.01 
0.04 

<0.10 
~ 0 . 1 0  
7.67 

<0.001 
35 

~ 0 . 1  
524 

~ 0 . 0 5  
0.3 
< 1 

1 .OO 
<1 
<l 
18 

177 
0.05 

<0.01 

MAC = Maximum 

PARAMETER 
Alkalinity as CaC03 
Chloride 
Colour 
Conductivity 
Dissolved Organic Carbon 
Fluoride 
Hydrogen Sulphide 
N-NH3 (Ammonia) 
N-NO2 (Nitrite) 
N-NO3 (Nitrate) 

PH 
Phenols 
Sulphate 
Tannin & Lignin 
TDS (COND - CALC) 
Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen 
Turbidity 
Hardness as CaC03 
Ion Balance 
Calcium 
Magnesium 
Potassium 
Sodium 
Iron 

Manganese 

MDL = Method Detection Limit INC = Incomplete A0 =Aesthetic Objective 

Matrix: 

Allowable 

350462 
2004-10-24 

W2 4700 Cty 
Rd 14 

210 
16 
<2 
507 
0.5 
0.20 

<0.01 
0.07 

<O. 10 
<0.10 
7.65 

<0.001 
38 

~ 0 . 1  
330 
0.06 
0.9 
230 
0.93 
5 1 
25 
2 
10 

0.17 
0.04 

Allowable 

UNITS 
mglL 
mglL 
TCU 

uS1cm 
mglL 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mglL 
mg/L 

mg1L 
mg/L 
mg1L 
mg/L 
mglL 
NTU 
mg1L 

mglL 
mglL 
mglL 
mglL 
mglL 
mglL 

OG = Operational 

350463 
2004-10-24 

W3 4837 Cty 
Rd 14 

281 
184 
<2 

1140 
0.6 

0.18 
~ 0 . 0 1  
0.06 

~ 0 . 1 0  
~ 0 . 1 0  
7.51 

<0.001 
39 

<O. 1 
74 1 
0.18 
2.0 
503 
0.98 
99 
62 
4 
28 

1.11 
0.06 

Concentration IMAC 

MDL 
5 
1 
2 
5 

0.5 
0.10 
0.01 
0.02 
0.10 
0.10 

0.001 
1 

0.1 
5 

0.05 
0.1 
1 

0.01 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.01 
0.01 

Guideline 

Water 
GUIDELINE 

TYPE 

Concentration 

LIMIT UNITS 



Mlnlat~y of Hrattrl nnd Long-Term care Date Receivetl/Fi la Laboratory No /NG du leboratoir~ 

Mlnlst&ra d4 la Sante el des Solns de longue durk 
Laboratdries Brench/C)lrecllon des leboratolreo 

- 
lnterpretatlon for this water samptellnterp~tation de cet BchantillOn d'eau 
The water sample was tested for the presence of both Total Coliform and E.cdi bacterial indimtors of contsminati.". 
L'analyse de I' Chantlllon d'eau viseit B ddceler la pr6senre do colifolmes totai~x et de colibscillaa (E,col,), imlcateurs de rnnta~~~in~t iol~.  

NO SlQNlFlCANT EVIDENCE OF BACTERIAL CONTANllNATlON 
. - 
(3 consecutive samples, taken 1 to 3 weeks apart, with this designation are needed to determine the stability of 

I the water supply). 
AUCUNE PREUVE DE CONTAMINATION BACT~RIENNE SIGNIFICATIVE 
(cette ddolgnation ddt dtre affectbe Q 3 4chantillons con36cutif3, dont le prelevernent aura ete espac6 de 

I 1 A3 semalnes, pour que la .source d'approvisionnsrnent en eau soit jug6e stable). 
I SIGNIFICANT EVIDENCE OF BACTERIAL CONTAMINATION May 

be unsafe to drink. (Consult local health unit for lnfbrmetion as 

I SODn €to po88lbl8). Date Raparted stamp: 

PREUVE DE CONTAMlNATlQN BACTERIENNE SIGNIFICATIVE Dato du rapport 

Peut Otre non potable. (Consultez le bureau de #ant4 local le plus 
tdt possible pour plus de ddtalls). -iZ. 

3~ P UNSAFE TO DRINK Evldence of sewage contamlnatlon. ,e 
$&% -,5 Consult local health onit for appropriate actlon as soon as < ,  
.:%a 

I $,P',,Q P . - > i Q  
possible I d a + - 4  I --j.;. .-_ 
EAU NON POTABLE Preuve de contamination par les Bgouts. ~4~1-s r, :+% w :j$gs & ' .  Consulter le bureau de sent4 local Ie plus t6t posslble pour de , .. 

-3 \;1,1-r~ 2 1  27 7 3  

I 
*.'',I 

plus amples renseignernents sur les mesures il prendre, 2.' N ,:,-, - 63 ,:> fi !is . - 
" -2-3 -, A : '  --.,. . 

Total Colltotm pet 100 rnllColiforme6 totaux par 100 mi 

0 
Date Read/Analyse effectu6e le . 

- .., 

P 

E.coli pedpar 100 ml 

0 



n Care 
' b , " I . ( L " I ,  I * V  I 8 1  "U I'lUUICL,UI,C. 

, Ul lldl'" ' ' ~~~~ll~llll ;,,lilllIl llll~ 1s de longue dude 
se laboratolres 

001868 FEB 3'05 9:39 

Bacteriological 00 150680 1 - ater f&,~ri~at= citizen, SINGLE HOUSEHOLD ONLY 

( Analyse bacteriologique de I'eau potable - Pafllculiers, MENAGES UNlFAMlLlAUX SEULEMENT 

- 9 ,  2. 

For Laboratory Use 0nly/~6senre a I'usage du laboratoire 
Interpretation for this water sampleAnterpr6tation de cet Bchantillon d'eau 
The water sample was tested for the presence of both Total Coliform and E.coli bacterial indicators of contamination. 
L'analyse de I' 6chantillon d'eau visait a d6celer la pr4sence de coliformes totaux et de colibacilles (E.colr), indicateurs de contamination. 

NO SIGNIFICANT EVIDENCE OF BACTERIAL CONTAMINATION :. . . 
(3 consecutive samples, taken 1 to 3 weeks apart, with this designation are needed to determine the stability of 
the water supply). 
AUCUNE PREUVE DE CONTAMINATION BACTERIENNE SIGNIFICATIVE 
(cette designation doit &re affectee a 3 echantillons consecutifs, dont le prelhvement aura ete espace de 
1 a 3 semaines, pour que la source d'approvisionnement en eau soit jugee stable). 

SIGNIFICANT EVIDENCE OF BACTERIAL CONTAMINATION May 
be unsafe to drink. (Consult local health unit for lnformatlon as 
soon as possible), Date Reported Stamp/ 

PREUVE DE CONTAMINATION BACT~RIENNE SIGNIFICATIVE 
Date du rapport 

Peut Qtre non potable. (Consultez le bureau de santd local le plus 
tdt possible pour plus de details). 

& 

UNSAFE TO DRINK Evidence of sewage contamination. 
Consult local health unit for appropriate action as soon as 
possible 
EAU NON POTABLE Preuve de  contamination par les 6gouts. 
Consultez le bureau de sante local le plus tdt possible pour de 
plus amples renseignements sur les mesures B prendre. 

I Date ReadlAnalyse effectuee le I Checked by/VBrifi6 par I 

Total Coliform per 100 ml/Coliformes totaux par 100 rnl 

0 

FEB 0 4 2005 I d  

E.coli perfpar 100 ml 

0 



ACCUTEST LABORATORIES LTD. 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Client: Lascelles Enginering Ltd Lab Report No: 2501 162 
Attn: Ms. Manon C. Rodrigue Sample No: 365528 

Date: 25-Jan-05 
Project: L04-120 
Sample: TP 1 

Analyst: 

RECEIVED I-tiB fi 7 2005 

146 Colonnade Road, Unit 8. Nepean, Ontario K2E 7Y 1 Tel:(613)727-5692 Fax:(613)727-5222 



ACCUTEST LABORATORIES LTD. 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Client: Lascelles Engineering Ltd. Lab Report No: 
Attn: Ms. Manon Rodrigue Sample No: 

Date: 
Project: 
Sample: 

2501 162 
365529 
Jan 25,2005 
L04-120 
TP 2 

I GRAIN SIZE mm I 

Particle Type I size I % I~omments: 

>4.750 
Fine Gravel 

Coarse Sand >0.500-1 .OOO 
Medium Sand 1 >o. 1 O O - O . ~ ~ ~  ii Fine Sand 
Very Fine Sand '0.050-0.100 
Silt '0.002-0.050 

<=0.002 

(". : ' f 1 , ( RELLiv;-i, : ; : -, .7q,-,c- Analyst: 
I .  i (?,,$iQ 

The coarse gravel portion was not 
on the preceding copy of this report. 

146 Colonnade Road. Unit 8. Nepean. Ontario K2E 7Y1 Tel:(613)727-5692 Fax:(613)727-5222 



Water Well Questionnaires 
And Cross-Sections 

L'ingbnierie LASCELLES engineering lirnied LO4-120 870 James, Hawkesbury ON K6A 2W8 

u 











towns hi^ of East H ~ L  ikesbury 

wp. of East Hawkesbury 

Primary Roads i - Secondary Roads 

i Access Rds - Trails - Driveways 

Rivers and Streams 

Well Water Locations 

"ownships 

SCALE 1 : 18,732 

I - ' - -  I 4 I 
1 ,om 0 1.000 2.000 3,000 

FEET 

D ~ / / V L  msn/~c, ~ X ~ O U ~ D  
mkvl 

5g.52. 
SL* 79 
as. 4 7 
56. Dg 
57, 30 
5 7 ,  30 
5 8 , 8 3  

13 
58, 21 
3 8 . 2 1  

/ 3 . 0  3z. 2 
'?R~'4ay.  February 10, 
302, L a , / ~  



K t l L  and EOWP,MS 

Major Highways 

Well Data 

Rivers & Streams 

Lotband Concession 

Prescott & Russell Pa 

Townships 

~scott Air Photos 

East Hawkesbury 

ALE 1 . 6,011 

w 
500 1,000 

FEES 





WBfLs 

TDFX IWLXWO IN KIND OF WATER 

TAQtE 

W E R  HELL RgCOIUW 

WBLLs M M .  
WBR- BBD- 

COOL/ 
MIN- DRY OR TRRIG- 1BDUS- COW- WNI- HlstEC AIR NOT TEST ABAN- 

DRILLBO B U R D ~  ROCK PRBW sam S ~ W  HOLE SMCK ATION TR~AL BRCLAL CIPAL SU~PLY cma trsgo WLE rmm 
3 8 6 31 31 1 0 2 0 37 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 - The locarirm of t h e  uelle are either ~atimsted from the centroid of thc lot ax tbay are uncertain 



M~l~~vlry of @ Ontario .. Well Recorcl 

Method of Consfnrction 

Water llse 
~ lndua lnn l  

I-ICornmsrdsl n riot uxd --.- ,---- 

- 
TGSI Hnlo n Ahmndoned, poor qualit). n R~wlacomont wcll 

ta,-tm ~ - . . & - - ~ a ~ - m ~ ~ . ~ l . . l ~ . .  Ih6.-.~h,.-al-~ 



Well 

I 
L'ing6nierie LASCELLES engineering limited LO4-120 870 James, Hawkesbury ON KGjA 7 ~ 9  

I 



The 01 3 Water Resol~rcev Act 
WAI'ER WELL RECORD 

Prlnl only in spaces provided 
Mark correct box with H chackmark, whet0 aypllcabla. 

. i' 

- 

----.. -- -...- . . , ~ - .. . -., 

-. -. -. - - 
CONSTnUCTlON 

259477 - 
--- 

-. .. - -~ . .- 

- . 

3 .  OWNER'S COPY ornr, (06 I)LI Ftn-lr ~ , r ; n  . 
. - ~. - - . .- - - . . . . . .  - . * .- . . ~ .  . - - .  



Min~sty of the 
Environment 

Ontario 

CtkT e& ....... Former Owner .............................................................. 
OCCUPANT (If other than mmar) : 

Naaar *..,, % .. A ....&?..%....... mlephm. 80. m O . % u a )  ................ 

................. Val1 corcp1at.d i ~ ~ t r :  MdXm OY8-dltl . . . . .+.... . . . . .**.... . . . . . . . . .  
.... ....... *... ................ scrmeu: YU no u p a ,  1 t ~ a  Rt. Dq~eh to  top af aetr+a 

USlWI WATER l.lWlE3: 

storage tank; Typs ........................... 

PREV XOUS PROBLEMS : 

Y w  long have you m a d ,  operated or lLved on Lhla ptopsrty? .......... 
bJ0 ......................... nave you ever exprriamdd 4 g  p r s v i d ~ d  p r Q b l W  yvur well? 

lf $ 0 8  Whehl . . . . . . . , .*. .- . . . . . .ttt.- . . .- . . . . .- . .- . . . . . . . . .1.*a..*.. . . . . . . .~~.. . . . . . . . . . . .  
Uhae v.8 the caw. of the pcwlmr problem? War&hr a PW#Q Failure a Plugging 0 

. ~ n a r a e *  ~ ~ a i ( e  Cj ~nt.rfarsrree 111 other ( ~ 1 a r e  S F L ~ Y )  ................,........... 



............ Did you, sva t  have your r a i l  daepsaad or c1aad.d. or r a*u w d 1  conrtruceed? 
I 

................................... Dete o f  f irst  occurrra~a v * . . ~ ~ * . . * ~ * * . . ~ . ~ * * + + ~ .  

Have you cootlrccea rho party p u  fat11 is causiw tht* problem? ........................... 
wnrm : 

k-c/ 
uac; oomcstle po ........... Y . . . . .  AQ. of perrolu u$Auu water from v+i1 . f' 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Quality: Apprlrkca (~lwtr, clwdy) .,, .. .., 

Taken: NO .a*.... Paa ..a..na 4mu11,~ + r t . r r + r r + - . . + - ~ ~  

A t  what wetat  fn M a  s y r t n  wr* the cr.ap1tt 

rjatet. lave1 in well, immediately pr!.or co pump ~ p r a c i n n :  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  f e e t  
beerlaw measuriag point 

Pumt ng rate ...,.......,..........,.. g n l l o ~  par dnuta 
(PUmping rate mrly be aatinuted by craordfg the timm needed t o  fill a p n L l  of known voluae) 

............ V a t o r  level in  wall after aUnr;lCcle of ~nenpias: ......... +..,.+,............,.. 
b * l w  ~ s u t i n g  point 

plERfiF S E G ~ I ~  

I herwby eercl iy  that the rbavr sit l t*waed at@ n r ~ r  kftowiedkt, - ..- .-. . I - .  ... 



Ministry of the 
Ewrronrnent 

WELL COMPLAXErS ibNEST~Gh3XOB SHEET 
Ik 

WELL CO1CSTRUCTLO% D W  r Ic 

D.L. ~ ~ n a t r t l ~ ~ ~  ....... L+~*&Q*........+~..~~ cmme t~ hb. ye*& 6b/ C -  fl EJ c..c+ 
t 

. *B+RX.L+4i .. Di-ter ....... wtht ~ i g i - 1  . I . LT rn.8.a~ ........... 

................ sezesn: .... MQ ..X. u F, tma ....... it. np~b LO cop * ns-n 

. Subesquant water 1w.l arcrtrrxc)bwt:r Wvr *the i n  fat a d  drCad) ..................... 

storage mnkr Type ...*.......~..........-.... 

PRLVXQUS PROBLEMS: 

.......... ..... nou ions have you m e d ,  o p a r t a  ar lived an UII. p z w n c y ~  

wave you ever exp.rimna*d any pruvta.  preblem nth y w =  w e l l ?  ..... N.C).. .............. 

What ure the cauaa ~f thw previtma p ~ ~ b l e m l  D r e u U I C  0 Alp Pailws P l u ~ i n ~  [] 

.... Lnctuead  Usaica a Kntsrfsranct? (11 Other (Pl-la Gwify) ................... ,... 





Ministry of the 
Environment 

WELL C ~ P L A I P T  IWEQTfGATZON SL.IEEI 

, Ontario 

OWEtER! 

....... Name : ; ........ 
4 7 ~ /  go~d-~- jcy / y  Address: . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . C ~ ~ . . . . . ~ , . . A ~ . . I . . 4 .  a 

Farmer Owner ................................................................................ 
OCCUPANT (If ocher than OUIIQ~) : 

WELL COHSTRUCTIOIi flmm: 

. . 

Owner when constructed 

................ . .  ....... : Y A. 12 p a ,  tmtb tt. ~ t h  to  top of rcrwa 

wm WATER L l m L 5 :  

(L~ndicat~ whether r w m l u d  ffoY p r s W  l ~ @ l  & frari top df caeing 0 
I w p a  .tr. 

... Storage tank: Type ................... .. .., 

PREVIOUS PROBLHIS : 

How long have you owned, operarad ar l i v d  on this property? ............................ 
................ Rave you aver experiamad m y  prwlour problem Wrk yorrr wmll? .&'at. 

If 8 0 ,  when? . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .~..... . . . . . . . . . . .  
mat VM the eauac of the preriocu problm? mousbt a PUP ~a i lurm C] pluggin6 a 

............................ , ~ser-aaa U ~ W  0 ~ n t = i - t e s c c  Q oth*r (Pleare spsaigy) 

W e *  thd ~t.*blYm Q V C f C m ?  .. . . . . . * ~ . * . . . . * * * . . . r , r . . . r r r . . . . . . . . . . . ~ * . . . . . ~ . . . . . . . . . . .  



Lt. .iLLES Ek46. 

............ Did you ever have your ue.tl. deopgdad ~r c l u l n d ,  VT a o w  w a l l  c~ twtrucred?  

If so, vhy! .,............,.....r............... ........................~....~.....-....... 
~ r u t l . i r m  brief ly  afiy pre~A0uIJ f rpa i ra  or chaagar in puerpirlg arqulptumt, ~ n d  dataa.. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  W t e  of f i r s t  ~ c u t r a t g e  

............. Vatar lava1 ~ f ~ e f  problem ln!~na . ~ - ~ . . . . . . . ~ . * . a . v . - . b ~ + . = . . . . . . + , . . . . . . . . . , .  

Suspected eaueg 03 ptoblar  ............... 
..... ................. Have you codcn~tttd tha party yau fetrl ir  cauaieg this problem? ..,. 

'JATER : 

. ....* . . . . . . . . . . .  " ~ e :  ocnestrc NO ~u !&. NO. of parsons using water from v s l l l d :  

...... .......... ........... L J V ~ S L O C K  NO yea No. a t  l i v ~ $ t & k  watered f rm wail 

. . .*. . .  **......-. Lawn Warefin# NO Yaa 

Ocl~ar  .....,.......-.,.4.,....r.,,....,, Amount .,....,..,..,....+............,... 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Equipment: Indot@ plumbing ( e , g ,  shover, auromtte **her, r ~ c , )  

/7 

A t  whet ouelet: i n  tha sysrm WJ the d a q v l *  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
PLlMPtNG TEST: 

belaw measuring point 

~ump ing  rate 500 ............ B ~ L G  ,kY# gallon* per niwts 
( P b m p i n g  race may be ;atiwtitd by ~tecordfng cha ttm nomded t o  fill  a pail  of known V O ~ ~ ~ . Z )  

5 hereby cert;Lfv t l ~ c r t  the a h w a  dtatc-ara 8 3 Q  bbfrect (Lo the best of my krlmied~e. 
.. -- .- - - - -  .- - 



L, L L E S  EE.6. 

Ministry of the 
Emironmmt 

G t t I l B l T  t 

WELL CDMPLAIHT INVESTIGATTON SHEET 
, Ontario 

Farmer Owner ..................................~.......-.....-............................... 
OCCUPm (If achrr rhnn anurr) : 

CAM e N*m: ..............*......................*.... 'mi- No. (bU#irn##} ........***.*... 

WELL C O I I S T R U ~ I O C  DEmts: 
A Z:/~T&S?Z?-~ flAUH/ce liaYe/~_ . oat. cem~tmetm~ .a. .ACd.. .............. ~aatmctre .............................. 

. . 

&net when constructed ....... ................................................... 
, d d  .. wall c q l l a t r d  into; W w l s  .... , ....... ,+ 4.. OvlrbWdan ....................... .,.,, 

................ .... .... S c ~ e m :  Y** Ila lf wa, hmth ...,.. ~f t+ lkpth to top a0 rcrman 

U K U  WATJB LZVELs: 

..................... ~ubaaqnanc water leva1 warurmaat;:t (give ckpttu fn  fwr rid &tar) 

........ f me. (pi-ant) 

Storage tank: Typo ........................... 
....................... Cdpe~LCy 

P W  LOUS P R O B L W  : 

HVW long have you awned, 6pgka~ad or 1Lved 0. thfr  p*op*tt;y? 

Rave you we. experiamad &ny prrviaus problem rNrh ywr well? 

Sf ... * ~ n l  ..........................~..*~.........................................~.~.~ 
what use Che cauae of the p ~ e v i w a  problr? Droueht D Pump Failure Pluggiq  

.......... ..*,.....*....,. , Lncrw4.d Uqag* a Intwferenra a 6Lh.t (Pls*re Spea i fy l  ,, 
mu w.3 thd p r ~ b h m  ~ v c r c a ?  . . , . .m.. . . . .~~.~+.*~.~..~1~~~., . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .~. . . .  





Ministry of the 
Em~ronrnent 

OWNER: 

Naae: hl sphoas  Nab (builncrr ) ................ 
.* .. 

Former Owner ..............................~.............~..........~........................ 
OCCUPAW (If other U a  -) : 

tumle? .,,. S . + . . . . . . .  nlw- no. (-inma) ................ 
Addrw6: ....................................... (h-j ................... 

w a r .  tmnm: Lot .......* Cllr)c-saga ..**...... Tcrwarhip ......,..,....................... 

wel l  aoaplarrd into: , 4 . , . , 4 . . 4  6ua~ktrdma b.,,.~.,++..~,..,e.al..ba.+.., 

(Zndiea~e  .hatha= m & i l t u d  1- ptmad level a i r d  tap of usiw 0 

mpth of intake a a t t l a g  ... .....2e@~ (orWao1) PUllplw Rnta ........................ g - p  

........ f ( L C ~  (~1~-e=) 

Storage taNi~(r Type . . . . r b b . , . . b b A 4 + r + d ~ . . . . *  

....................... C d p ~ i r y  

PREVIOUS PROBLEMS : 
4/p-,  ......................... HQW 10% hare you owned, operaced ar l i v d  an t h t s  propsrty? 

............ ...... nave you mver e x p e r I e ~ e d  an). p r . ~ i a u #  ) W b l s ~  W i t h  y m r  w d l ?  d!~. 
If so, when? .................................~.......~.......................4........... 
whet uat~ ch. c.w. of the prevfoua probled Drought 0 OVq Failura (3 Plupg ln~  a 

............................ 1narmm.I Udag. XnC(af arenrc O U I ~ Y  (Pleu1e SpmiPy)  

n m  w a r  bfi* preblw ~ v - ~ c Q Y . ~  . . . . . . ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  



~!cUvlOUs YROBtEnS: - Contiwad 

............ I)ld you avep have your uelf deepawd QT cleaned, or a LWU ~ 1 1 1  c o n * t t ~ c t ~ d ?  

[ f  SOt why! . . . - . . . . . I I . ~ + ) . . . . . . . . . . . * V . . . . . . * . . * . ~ ~ ~ * * . ~ . * . . . ~ . * ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ . . - ~ ~ * U V , . . . W . . . ~ .  

outl ine briefly any prevlou8 repairn or chng44 i h  pplaspirtg rqulpaomt, ami &tee,- 

.......................................................................................... 
PKKSENT PROBLEM: 

Dets of first wcrirrame ,,,.....,,,.....-rrc.....,.,....4..+ ~..~...................~...~~ 
Warar level aEt8r problan k s a m  .......................................................... 
Suspected couaa a t  problem . , . . . r + . . . . . . . . ~ . . ~ ~ . . . . . . , . , , . . . b ~ L . ~ ~ . . . . . . . ~ . , ~ . . . . . d ~ . . . m  

...... ................... Have you coatacted the party yea fvrl i a  causiwg this  problem? ,, 
wiIreR : 

L--" Ode i ~amascic Hrc .,.....,... Y c4 ...4..-... Ma. bf parmow usiafi wear f rm wall 

.................................. otl~at ........................I.......b. AR*IUnt 

........................ Equipment; Indoor pluabtag (m.8, sbwrsr, autatuttic m h a r ,  eCC.) 

Quality:  Appuraace (clmr, alaudy) 

Taste ........ me&<: .................................... 

A t  what autXee i n  Qa aparam 

... 

!,lacsr lavc l  i n  veil immediately pr!.or Ce pmq wperation: ...................-...a. . f e e t  
b l o w  measuring paint  

PuqLng rate ......................... ~ ~ 1 1 ~ ~  p a  a d ~ t ~  
(Fumping rate may ba est iautud 9 trl:saotdtng rbe time fiesdcd tb fill a pail of knovn volume) 

Water level in wall attar .......,... aaiwtee of bumplngl; ............................ ,.. 
b e l w  r ~ + ~ m u t i ~  paint 



Septic System Permit Lot 6 

I 
L'ingdnierie LASCELLES engineering limited ~04-120 870 James, Hawkesbury ON K6A 2 W 0  



I ,  

u- 165 
5 PAOF 1 DE , au ,ude santi? 

No de la demende 
FORMULAIRE POUR DEMANOE D'UN PERMIS POUR E/-[-ocf-06 

UN SYST~ME DIEGOUT DE CATEGORIES 1 A 4 No du tcyt 
(S V.P. llre e l  rernl~lir en  lellres moulbes et B I'enae 

I'inforn~ation iequlse aux numeros 1 h 18) 

.% ........... 2X.z"-..G2.LLF%....... ..... dd32 ........... ...... ...% ME..kZZ1.ti..~ .... 2 .G  ........ c-%~AT.& ... . & , , , k ~  ... ........................... - .- 
..... ....... .... ......... ...- ............................................................... xE.&k~l.\:\ :.. ......... FAG h L.,CA ?.L~o?.u&=- .- ..~g.,,4.%.3..\ C G G ~ T ~ .  &3f.,\ ..,. 

112. Aucune demalide ne sera Ireitbe si une cople de IfActe de ssssion ( * Deed * ) de la plopri818 e l l  question nlost pas annex(~. I 

3. ProWslll@l ..Qkk5"Th1.& ..... un sysIBme U'Q~out de cetigorie no ............... .! g.: .................. Pour ................ ...bdb% (.TAT .lad ...... ,,,.: ................... 
(~~stfulre/ln~lell~r/A~fnnolr~MoItner) (ex. : habilation, etabllesenianl Colllnlbrclal, etc.) 

No d\l Iul : 

t 3  
Nwiko II'UIPQP 6. Approvldot~notiic~il cl'ouu : 7. Hahllrllon au b l t i s ~ o  : 

d'appnretla mbnagars 
Chsrnbrea L muchac. la,,ncrs : Pulta us eunace 0 

& r t ~  ~ersonnea 

Nuuv~Ua f l  
Pulls lor6 lj?j Muntcipel fl Exislnn,s 0 

- 
9. Lo syslbrna d'sgout erlstanl -1-ll dSltn;luau* 7 8. 81tpetllcle : 

oui @ NWO 200 rtle ul pius 

13. Le Bureau de $an16 de I'esl de I'Ontario recomrnande fo~letnetil qit'ls>e clfilure oil eulle barricade adequate p~otbge tout trou d'esutll 
ou excavation d'une fosse sepl~que ou de rbtentlon jusqu'au moment du lenlblayaye. De plus, II recommande de louiours niainten~r en 
place les couverls des fosoes. Le Bureait de santt3 at son agent n'assument aucune responeebllttt) pour totrte ndgl~gcnce ~rnputablo a 
ces r&glcs de ~6cur1l6. 

10. Rdpwrl avso la ddtachemenl du terrain 
(01 ~Pplloubl~) : 

I 
En anante d's~pronallon n 
Approballon scfioltl6e 0 

Node Is dsmande d'apprubbllun : 

14. Je declare que tous les renseignements lournis dans oette deniande sont PrAcls, camplets et v6ridiques. Je m'engage a ce que 
I'installatlon du systbme d'8gout se conforme B toutes les exigences provinciales at loceles. J'ut lu. Je comprsnds, rai comp1~16 01 

signe cetle demende et j'y el alIachB les pages 2 et 3, tous les annexes (A,B,C,D ...) et lous les desslns types (A,B,C,D,E ...) 
n6cessalres, alnsl qcl'l~ne cople de I'AcIs de session de la prnpri6t6. 

11. Frals da detnatde : 
a. Peltis syalemee d'egoula Jeasmranl 10s ~dsldetucs tt~ll~tlllllldl~s qant jusqu'il six (6) chsmbrea B coucher 011 

eutrss BLabtlsrem$titr ayanl un ddbil quotidimn iuequ'l 3 000 lllrrs ! TROIS CENTS DOLLARP (3oo$). 
b. Utos sysr&t~~er d'byuuls ayanl un dClbil quolid~en de pluu de 3 000 Illreg Jusqt~'a 10 om ~ ~ t r e s  : TAUIS CENTS 

DOLLARS (31106). 
c. Syslbmos ayanl nn dhblt qoblldlorl Je plus de 10 000 litre8 : as dI4rer nu mu~ist&rs r.k I'EnvLonnematu uu 

I'Onlario. ..-.-- 

15. Selon les arllclee 24 et 26 de la Loi de 1992 sur le code du batinlent, L.O. 1QQ2, 0. 23, Iln demandsur psut faire appel de la decision 
de I'lnspecteur oil d t ~  chef des permis de cnnstr~lction dans les vingt (20) jollrs sulvant la receptlolr d'una d6clsion conca~nant cotto 
demande de permis. 

16. Le syeteme d'igout devra Btre construit en entier dans les douze (12) niols sulvant la dbllvrance du permls cl-demand.5, stnon la 
demande sela annul6e. Tout demandeur deslranl alors tep;'a$r? le Ire ELIS i' ra fornluler une nouvelle dernande et acquttte~ les 

11 I 6 h&@ 
17. 1 

Date 

=:- 
Signature de 1'agent.e (a applicable) Date 

Le present pormlv eut donc dklivrh pour le projet d'installation du systhne d'egout pr6sent8 dans cette demande aux pages 1, 2, 
et 3, dans les appendices st dans le(s) dessin(s) type annex((s), sujet aux exigonces et conditions telles qic'approuvees et ci- 
jolnres. Y 

2804 ma Chemhe~lnnd Street 457 &In Suret EafV 
IWO N o  PIN Slraol Unl!bnlt4 ei! rue Maln W, SUllwDUlbeU 301 UnlUunllB v l .  ZIM llootiA I'Btage rue Maln eal 

CORNWAIL ON K 6 l 5 1 l  ALEXANDRIA, ON KOG l A 0  HOCKUNI). ON K4K 1M6 P.0.BuxlC.P. 616 
TeWl.: (613) 933.1376 OOW TeW4,: (619 026-1112 TnV161.: (8131 ME-1400 WINCHESTER. 014 I(DC ZKi 

1 W 267-7120 FUnBlhc.. (613) 525.2805 1 OW 287-8280 1 800 6%$-Z31J Faxflhlac! (613) 468 1454 Tautel : (8101 ? r s  1'?:1'3 
Fsliloldc 1613) Dm-7830 F&v.TdI&.: (813) 784 02R.l F R X * ~ ~ ( ~ C '  (Rln l  h'? 



' +  1 ** ----.. 

; LAYOUT SECTION (Plan view) 
& LF~F $-/+.\ccG. p-* PLEASE COMPLETE IN INK t'age 3 ot 3- 

- ---------.A 

t A , .  " .<r"T- 
.... -, .-----,--... 

-3% -_------.- ._ 

....... -- -" -... ._.. __,. _... ,.̂  ..__ _ Î _& .__* 
I !.\ 

. -3 \;*(:.!>? 1>(1.1 ,l~\..l.~>,%-{ 
i - i  

...... --,.. ...- .... 

,' 

.-,_. _- -... .-- 
! 

, :.. 

1 
-4 6 ,-2. . .; ..... ---...- -" ---- -I-------X -. .- ----C Y""..,... 

.q &.+f.) .):; ~,,LC: 
, 

TU~AL I - ~ N Q T H : - J S ~ ~ - .  (metres) / Seplio tank volume (litres) 
Pioposed -=f runs of .....IZZ metres Septic tank manufacturer-. 

" 
Revlsed runs of metres Estimated "T" time of  inp ported f ~ l l l ~ '  ~n Icm 
~ s - b u ~ i t  ..,I;-. runs of J ~ L  metres k ~\ATI\I&L 

-='?- 
C )  SEPARATION DISTANCES (metres).~ / 

A) ELEVATION (metres) 
Existing Revised 

BM \ & , ~ ; . , & - b  -. -.-- 
x, _%.I+ 

---- 

x4 C4G .'u., 
X5 ?A,:., r<-,& 

B) BOTTOM OF PIPES (metres) 

I certify thnt all the information provided on this form is Complete and accurate and I rlndersland Illat IMs application w~ll 
be refused If the informalion is incorr~plete andfor inaccurate. I 

S~onature of owner o~C&%?nt, 
a 

Date 

I OFFICE USE ONLY COMPJIANCE CERTIFICATE I 

COMPI IANCE CERTIFICATE V,4LIP ONLY WHEN ALL THREEREC(0IRED 81GNAvJRf - 9 AWE .. - PROVIDED -. I 



I-. 
i 

C? 




